
OUSA Grants 2023 
Summary Report 
 
2023 OUSA Grants Budget:  
$60,000.00 
 

2023 Grants Committee: 

• OUSA Clubs Development Officer – Caroline Hallgarth 
• OUSA President – Quintin Jane 
• OUSA Clubs Rep – Reid Eberwein / Emily Bull 
• OUSA Finance Officer – Emily Fau-Goodwin 
• OUSA Sporting Club Representative: Brooke Macdonald (Otago University Cheerleading Club) 
• OUSA Cultural Club Representative: Jidapa Tolley (Otago University Thai Students Assoc.) 
• Dunedin Community Representative: Amanda Dyer (Events Coordinator DCC) 

 

2023 OUSA Club Grants Summary: 

Club Grants Awarded $46,994.54 
Club Grants Refunded -$450.20 
Total Club Grants $46,544.34 

 

Club Purpose Grant Awarded Refunded 
Archery Club Equipment - new bows $410.00  
Archery Club banner $300.00  
Cancer Core Relay for Life lighting/sound $2000.00  
Dermatology Interest Group workshop equipment $675.00  
Dunedin Chinese Methodist Youth Fellowship Camp deposit, transport costs $515.00  
Dunedin Society of Aspiring Surgeons workshop equipment $900.00  
Engage Christian Group Camp trip costs $500.00  
Food-Science & Agriculture Student Assoc. Banner $300.00 -$11.35 
Generation Vote Workshop equipment $474.95 -$54.95 
Indian Students Assoc. Cultural event costs $500.00  
O Le Tui’e Volleyball Club balls, carry bags $2000.00  
Otago Arm Wrestling Club Chalk for tournament event $40.00   
Otago Badminton Club Equipment – rackets, shuttlecocks $700.00  
Otago Campus Christians  Camp costs – food, printing, supplies $724.80  
Otago Campus Christians Camp registration fees $1275.20  
Otago Dance Assoc. Costumes $500.00  
Otago Dance Assoc.  Competition fees, promo photoshoot $1000.00  
Otago Malaysian Students Assoc. Team uniforms and equipment $1500.00  
Otago Mathematics and Physics Students  Trip costs $2000.00  
Otago Neuroscience Students Assoc. Catering costs $500.00  
Otago Roleplaying and Boardgames Society Equipment – new games $914.00  
Otago Singapore Club Pull up banner $149.49  
Otago Student Spearfishing and Hunting Club Equipment – health and safety gear $1914.00  



OUSA Grants 2023 
Summary Report 
 

 

 2023 OUSA Individual Grants Summary: 

Individual Grants Awarded $13660.39  
Individual Grants Paid Refunded $499.98 
Total Individual Grants $13160.41 

 

Individual  Purpose Grant Awarded Refunded 
Aaron Withy Travel $500.00  
Abby Bowmar Registration fees $166.66  
Agost Radzik Travel $300.00  
Annalise Wilson Travel $300.00  
Arch Gardner Registration fees $166.66  

Otago Tongan Students Assoc. Costume materials cultural showcase $2000.00  
Otago Uni Assoc. Football Club League fees $2000.00  
Otago Uni Brewers Assoc. Equipment – fermenters $605.00  
Otago University Canoe Club Equipment – health and safety gear $2000.00  
Otago University Cheerleading Club Training court hire fees $2000.00  
Otago Uni Hockey Club first aid kit and duffle bags $270.00 -$46.05 
Otago Uni Hockey Club Equipment – cones, pads $200.00  
Otago Uni Rugby League Club  playing kits $2000.00  
Otago Uni Snow Sports Club go pro set up $500.00  
Otago Uni Snow Sports Club Safety equipment $565.82  
Otago Uni Squash Club Banner, flag, stand  $600.00  
Otago Uni Tramping Club Avalanche transceivers $2000.00  
Otago University Ultimate Club Competition travel costs $500.00  
Otago Vietnamese Students Assoc. Event lighting, sound, food $2000.00 -$61.55 
OUSA Futsal Club Edgar Centre fees $787.50  
Seafarers 7s Rugby Club Competition/uniform costs $500.00  
Southern Youth Choir Event costs $400.00  
Students for Environmental Action Garden Upgrade supplies $298.24  
Students for Environmental Action Trip costs $380.00  
Social Support Network Banner, art supplies  $410.00 -$225.29 
Thursdays In Black Otago Exhibition Costs $500.00  
UNICEF Students Otago pull up banner $258.06  
UNICEF Students Otago Team-building event fees $180.00 -$36.00 
UNICEF Students Otago Signage $46.52 -$15.01 
UniQ Banner $200.00  
University Albion Netball equipment, competition, court fees $1993.45  
University Grange Cricket Club Equipment – new balls $1000.00  
University of Otago Pacific Islands Students Cultural event costs $2000.00  
Women in Health Network Workshop food, supplies $565.80  
Women in Health Network Workshop supplies $227.90  
Women in Health Network Printing costs, lanyards $213.81  



OUSA Grants 2023 
Summary Report 
 

Brooke Davies Travel $250.00  
Callum Shimmin Travel & registration $750.00  
Cameron Monteath Travel $73.81  
Claudia Kelly Travel & registration $750.00  
Cody Thomson Travel $150.00  
Deborah Huang Registration fees $166.66  
Donald McIntosh Registration fees $166.66 -$166.66 
Ella McCall Travel $150.00  
Emily McAuley-Scott Travel & registration $750.00  
Gareth Ward-Allen Travel & registration $450.00  
Georgia Barclay Registration fees $166.66  
Gracie Bell Travel $250.00  
Isaac Heron Registration fees $166.66  
Jaiden Tucker Registration fees $166.66  
Josh Cocker Travel $250.00  
Joshua Cooper Travel & registration $750.00  
Josiah Murphy Travel $250.00  
Julia Randerson Registration fees $166.66  
Kieran Hewett Registration fees $166.66  
Lawrence Blackaby Registration fees $166.66  
Lea Muetzel Travel $150.00  
Lil-Belle Sawyer Travel & registration $750.00  
Matthew Whittaker Travel & registration $750.00  
Rachel Checketts Travel & registration $750.00  
Rose Ursem Travel & registration $750.00  
Samuel Blackwood Registration fees $166.66  
Shela Luckhurst Registration fees $166.66 -$166.66 
Sophia Kersten Travel & registration $170.00  
Thomas Chapple Travel & registration $750.00  
Tony Huang Registration Fees $166.66 -$166.66 
Zaviera Mcmillan Travel & registration $750.00  
Zoe Simmons Travel & registration $750.00  

 

2023 Overall Grants Summary 

Grants Awarded $ 60654.93 
Grants Refunded $950.18 
Total Grants Paid $59704.75 
Funds Remaining: $295.25 

 


